

Dombivli Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's K. V. Pendharkar College of Arts, Science, and Commerce Autonomous



No.: KVPC/2022-2023 /45

Date:- 27th April,2023

MEETING NOTICE

A Special Meeting of Academic Council of Dombivli Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's K. V. Pendharkar College of Arts, Science & Commerce (Autonomous) will be held on Saturday, 29th April,2023 at 12:00 pm via online mode. You are requested to please make it convenient to attend the same.

I/C Principal, Dr.Kailash R. Jagdeo

Ms. Ashwini Bagkar

Chairperson, Academic Council

Secretary, Academic Council

Copy to:

- 1. The Honorable Chairman, Dombivli Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
- 2. All members of the Academic Council

Address: Opposite MIDC Office, Dombivli (E), Maharashtra – 421203

Phone: 0251 2473 282/+91 86910 22339 | dkvpcollege@gmail.com